Clarendon College

2021-2022- Calendar
Fall 2021
FaCUItY REPOIT ... et Tuesday, August 17
New Faculty Orientation............ccooiiiiiii e Wednesday, August 18
All COlEGE DAY ...ttt ettt e e et e e e b e e eaae e e nsaennraeereean Thursday, August 19
Residence Hall Check-In 10:00a.m. — 5:00p.M. ...ooviiiiiiiiieie e Sunday, August 22
Cafeteria Opens for EVENING Meal ...........ccouiiiiiiiiiieece e Sunday, August 22
REGISIITALION .....eeiiiiiiiii e e et e et e e e e tn b s st s tntntntntntnrnrnrnrnrnnn Monday, August 23
ClasSES BEOIN ... e e e e e e e e e aa i aaaaas Tuesday, August 24
Late Registration BEGINS .........eiiiiiiiiie e Tuesday, August 24
Last Day to Register and/or Add/DIOp .......coouueeiiiiiiee et Friday, August 27
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............cooiiiiiii e Thursday, September 2
Labor Day (College iS OPEN) ....ccciiuiiiieiiiiiee ettt Monday, September 6
Census Date (12th Class Day) ...ccooueieiiiiiiieiiee e Wednesday, September 8
CoNStItULION DAY ........uiiiiiiieeieeceee et e e e e e e Friday, September 17
Columbus Day (College Holiday)..........ccuvuiiiiieeiieceeee e Monday, October 11
60% Term ComPIELEd .........eiiiiiiii e e e as Wednesday, October 27
Pre-Registration Begins for Fall Mini 2021 and Spring 2022...........cccocceeeeeeeiinnnneee. Wednesday, October 27
Last Day to Drop a Class With @ “W”...........oooiiiii e Friday, November 12
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCh............cooiiiiiiii e Tuesday, November 23
Thanksgiving Holidays ...........oociiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday - Friday, November 24-28
Cafeteria Re-opens for Evening Meal ... Sunday, November 28
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays...........ccoooiiiiiiiiie e Monday, November 29
Fall Commencement CeremMONY...........uuiiii ittt e e s e e e saeaeeee e Friday, December 3
FiNal EXAMS. ..eiiiiiiiiieeeee e e Monday - Wednesday, December 6-8
Cafeteria Closes after Evening Meal. ..........coooiiiiiiiiin e Wednesday, December 8
Residence Halls CloSe @t NOON .......c.uuiiiii e Thursday, December 9
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ......cooiiiiii e Thursday, December 9
End of Fall Semester (Grade Posted to Transcripts by 2 P.M.........coccciiiiiiiiinineen. Friday, December 10
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m. ......cccvvieieeeiiiiiiiieeee e, Friday, December 17
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break............cccccooeeeiiiiiiiieii e Tuesday, January 4, 2022

Fall 8-Week 2021

Pre-Registration for Fall 8 week 2021...........ccoovviiieeeeeeeiiinns Monday, September 13 — Friday, October 15
ClasSES BEGIN ...t e e a e e e e e nrraees Monday, October 18
Late Registration BEGINS ..........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeesesesesssessssssssessssensnnes Monday, October 18
Last Day to Add/Drop or REGISIEr .........vviiiiiiiiiieeee e Thursday, October 21
Last Day for Financial Settlement ..............oooiiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, October 21
Census Date (6th Class Day).......cooueiiiiiiiieiieie e Monday, October 25
60% Term Completed. ... Friday, November 12
Last Day to Drop With @ “W” ... e Friday, November 12
Thanksgiving Holidays..........cooiiiiiiiii e . Wednesday - Friday, November 24-28
Classes Resume after Thanksgiving Holidays. ... Monday, November 29
FiNal EXAMS. . Monday-Wednesday, December 6-8
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2p.m. ......coooiiiiiiii e Thursday, December 9
End of Fall 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2 p.m.) ..................... Friday, December 10
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.M..........ccccoiiiieeeeieiiiiciiiieeeeeee, Friday, December 17
College Offices Re-open after Christmas BreakK.............ccooceuvieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen, Tuesday, January 4, 2022
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Fall Mini (Online Only) 2021 (5 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Fall-Mini 2021 ..........cccccceoeveiveeeennn. Wednesday, October 27 — Tuesday, December 14
ClasSEs BEGIN. . aa s Wednesday, December 15
Late Registration BEgINS. ............uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieieieieieieieeerererersenrersrennne Wednesday, December 15
Last Day to Add/Drop or REgISIEr .........eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e Thursday, December 16
Last Day for Financial Settlement. ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, December 16
Census Date (3rd Class DaAY) .....cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e s Friday, December 17
College Offices Close for Christmas Break at 4:00 p.m........cooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeenn Friday, December 17
60% Term Completed ... Friday, December 31, 2021
College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break.........cccccoovviiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeee Tuesday, January 4, 2022
Last Day to Drop wWith @ “W” ... Wednesday, January 5, 2022
FIN@AI EXAMS....uuuiiiiiiieiiiiieieiereteietetetetevetaeeaesssesasesasesasesesssesesssssasssssessssnnnssnnnnnnns Wednesday, January 12, 2022
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.mM. ... Thursday, January 13, 2022
End of Fall Mini (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00p.m.) ........cccocviiiieieiiiinnnns Friday, January 14, 2022
Spring 2022

College Offices Re-open after Christmas Break..........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee Tuesday, January 4, 2022
L= Tt U1V =Y 0T o PP PPRPPPPNE Wednesday, January 12
New Faculty Orientation .............oooiiiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, January 12
Al COlIEGE DAY ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e s r e e e e e eeennrreeeaaaeean Thursday, January 13
Residence Hall Check-In 1:00 p.m. — 6:00 DM coiiiiiiiiiiiieee e Sunday, January 16
Cafeteria Opens Evening Meal...........ooo i Sunday, January 16
REGISITAtION ... Monday, January 17
MLK Holiday (College iS OPEN) .......ciiiiiiiieiiiiiee ettt Monday, January 17
ClasSES BEGIN. ....oiiiiiiiii i Tuesday, January 18
Late Registration BEgINS .........eoiiiiiiie e Tuesday, January 18
Last Day to Register and/or AdA/DIOP........iecoiecuiiiiieie e eeccieeee e a e Thursday, January 20
Last Day for Financial Settlement..............cooooiiiiiiiiii e Friday, January 28
Census Date (12th Class DY) .....cceiieiiiiiiiiiiiee et Wednesday, February 2
Cafeteria Closes after LUNCH .........oooiiiiiii e Friday, March 11
College Closes for Spring Break at 4:00 P.M.......ccoouuiiiiiieee e Friday, March 11
SPIING BreaK.......co o Monday - Friday, March 14-18
Classes Resume and Cafeteria RE-OPENS ..........uuuuiiiiiiii e Monday, March 21
60% of Term Completed..............oooi Monday, March 28
Pre-Registration Begins Summer 2022 & Fall 2022............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiee e Monday, April 4
Last Day to Drop With @ “W ........ee e eeeessssssssssesssnsennnes Thursday, April 14
Good Friday (College HOlAAY) ...ttt Friday, April 15
COMMEBNCEIMENT. ... .ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e eeeeee e e e e s saaaaeeaeeeaeeaeeasaaanssssssnneeaaeaaaean o Friday, May 6
FINAl EXAMS ..o Monday — Wednesday, May 9 — 11
Cafeteria Closes for the Semester after Evening Meal..............cccooooviiieeiiiiiciiiieieee e, Wednesday, May 11
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M....cooiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, May 12
Residence Halls ClOSE @t NOON. ..........uuiiiiiiiiie e Thursday, May 12
End of Spring Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.mM.) ....cccceeeeiiiiiiiiieeee e, Friday, May 13
Memorial Day (College HOlIday) ..........uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e Monday, May 30
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Spring 8-Week 2022

Pre-Registration for Spring 8-week 2022............cccccevveeeiiiviieeennnn. Monday, February 21 — Friday, March 11
ClasSSES BEUIN ...ciiiiiiii ittt Monday, March 21
Late Registration BEGINS .........uiiiiiiii e Monday, March 21
Last Day to Add/Drop Or REGISIEr ........uvuiiiiiiieceeee e Thursday, March 24
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............oooiiiii e Thursday, March 24
Census Date (6th Class Day)......coocueieiiiiiiieiie e Monday, March 28
Last Day to Drop With @ W7 ...t e e e e e e Thursday, April 14
60% Term COmMPIELEA .......ooiii et e e e e e e e e e e e neneeeas Thursday, April 21
T LI =T o T Monday-Wednesday, May 9 - 11
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.M. ..cceiiiii Thursday, May 12
End of Spring 8-week Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.)......ccc.ccceonnne Friday, May 13

Summer 2022 (12 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 12 Week 2022 CTE...........cccovieeiiiieeeenns Monday, April 4 —Thursday, May 19
ClasSSES BEOIN ...t a e e e aaa e e e e n—aaaaaaaean Monday, May 23
Late Registration BEGINS ..........uuuuuueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteieieeee et babebeeeeeeebseesnesesenessnensnsnsnnnnes Monday, May 23
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REJISTEN ......coouiiiiiiiiiii et Thursday, May 26
Last Day for Financial Settlement .............ooooiiiiiiiiiii e Thursday, May 26
Memorial Day (College HOliday) ........c.uuiiiiiieeeeeeee e e e Monday, May 30
Census Date (12th Class Day) ....cocueeeeiiiiiieiiieee e Thursday, June 9
Fourth of July (College Holiday).........c.ouiuiiii e Monday, July 4
60% Of Term COMPIELEA ......coieiiiiiiiee e e e e eeeas Monday, July 11
Last Day to Drop With @ “WW7 ... e e e e e e e e s eannes Thursday, July 28
FiNal EXAMS....ceiiiiiiiiee e e Tuesday & Wednesday, August 9 & 10
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. ....cooiiiie e Thursday, August 11
End of Summer 12 Week (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) ......ccccovveveeeeeeenns Friday, August 12

Summer | 2022 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 1 2022 ... Monday, April 4 — Thursday, May 26
Memorial Day (College HOlAY) ...ttt sessss s s sssasssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssans Monday, May 30
Classes Begin Wednesday, June 1
Late Registration Begins Wednesday, June 1
Last Day to Add/Drop or REGISTEN ......ccoiuuiiiiiiiiie e e Thursday, June 2
Last Day for Financial SEtHEMENT ...t snes Thursday, June 2
Census Date (4th ClasS DAY) ..ottt s s s s enansns Monday, June 6
Last Day to Drop With @ W ... e e e e e e e e anees Tuesday, June 21
60% Of Term COmMPIELEA .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e saeeeeenaes Thursday, June 23
Fourth of July (College Holiday).........o.oiiiiii e Monday, July 4
FINAl EXGMS.. .ottt Wednesday & Thursday, July 6 & 7
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 P.M. ...cooiieeec e Thursday, July 7
End of Summer | Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts 2:00p.m.) c..coooeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiinns Thursday, July 7
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Summer 1l 2022 (5 1/2 Week Session)

Pre-Registration for Summer 11 2022 ..o, Monday, April 4 — Thursday, July 7
ClasSES BEGIN ... e e e e s e e e e e e e ——eeaaaeeaaaaan Monday, July11
Late Registration BEQINS ..........uuuuueiiiiiiiiii e aaeaeeessaeaensnsnenssnnnnnnnnnnnnnne Monday, July 11
Last Day to Add/Drop OF REGISTEN ......coiuuiiiiiiiiie et Tuesday, July 12
Last Day for Financial Settlement ............oooiiiiiii e Tuesday, July 12
Census Date (41 Class day) ......ccoiciiie ittt Thursday, July 14
Last Day to Drop With @ “W.... .ot Monday, July 25
60% Term COomMPIELEA.........ooiiiiie et e e e e e e e e Tuesday, August 2
FiNal EXamMS. ...t Monday, &Tuesday, August 15 & 16
Final Grade Rolls Submitted by 2:00 p.m. ....ccoiiiiiiee e Wednesday, August 17
End of Summer Il Semester (Grades Posted to Transcripts by 2:00 p.m.) .......ccccccee... Thursday, August 18
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